
_,:.-\,{”J, :‘w ,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ban H. Williams (SBN 134009)
bwilliams@proskauer.com
Manuel F. Cachén (SBN 216987)
mcachan@proskauer.com
Shawn S. Ledingham, Jr. (SBN 275268)
sledingham@proskauer.com
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: (310) 557-2900
Facsimile: (310) 557-2193

Lee M. Popkin (pro hac vice)

lpopkin@proskauer.com
Q. Jennifer Yang (pro hac vice)

jyang@proskauer.com
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
11 Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Telephone: (212) 969-3000
Facsimile: (212) 969-2900

Attorneysfor Defendants
MONSANTO COMPANY AND
CROWN ACE HARDWARE

‘V

Fletcher V. Trammell (pro hac w: c)

fletch@trammellpc.com
Melissa Binstock Ephron (pro hut rm".

melissa@trammellpc.com
TRAMMELL, PC
3262 Westheimer Road, Supe L.‘ _
Houwston TX 7709§UPEBIORgngRT3rD

,

Telephone. (800) 4O «SANBEIErQX; .

Facsimile: (800) 532-0992
R“ ROM0018 £640];

Paul R Kiesel (SBN 119%5)
2‘ 5" 902?

kiesel@kiesel.law
KIESEL LAWQYLB ‘7”
8648 Wilshire Boulevar

\Mgr” i.‘_\
Beverly Hills, CA 9021] L DEPUTY
Telephone: (3 10) 854-4444
Facsimile: (3 10) 854-08 1 2

Alexander G. Dwyer
Andrew F. Kirkendall (pro ha‘

Erin M. Wood (pro hac vice)

KIRKENDALL DWYER LLP
4343 Sigma Rd, Suite 200

Dallas, TX 75244
Tel: 2 1 4-27 1 -4027

Fax: 214-253-0629

ad@kirkendalldwyer.com

ak@kirkendalldwyer.com

ewood@kirkendalldwyer.com

Attorneys for Plaintifl
DONNETTA STEPHENS

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

DONNETTA STEPHENS,

Plaintiff

vs.

MONSANTO COMPANY, WILBUR-ELLIS
NUTRITION, LLC AND CROWN ACE
HARDWARE,

Defendants.

Case No. CIVSBZ 104801

JOINT EXHIBIT LIST

Judge: Hon. Gilbert G. Ochoa
Dept: S24-SBJC
Complaint Filed: August 4, 20-
Trial Date: July 19, 2021

JOINT EXHIBIT LIST



10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The parties hereby submit a list of exhibits which may be offered at trial. A copy of the

exhibit list is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The parties reserve the right to amend, revise, or supplement this list, including to offer

additional exhibits that may become relevant for rebuttal, cross—examination and/or impeachment

purposes, or which may become known at a later date; after any deposition yet to be taken; or

pursuant to Court orders impacting the scope or schedule of the Iitigation, including orders on

motions in limine. The parties further reserve the right to cross—examine experts using the experts’

reports, materials considered or relied upon, and the parties’ expert disclosures.

The parties reserve the right to object to the admissibility or use for any purpose 0f any

document on this list, and the inclusion 0f an exhibit 0n this list is not an admission 0f

admissibility for any purpose 0r of any preliminary fact under Evidence Code sections 400 et seq.

The parties reserve all prior privilege claims, assertions, and objections previously asserted that

may pertain to exhibits on this list or 0n Plaintiff’s Exhibit List. The inadvertent inclusion 0f any

privileged materials in the Exhibit List is not intended t0 be a waiver 0f any claim ofprivilege or a

waiver of rights governed by the Case Management Orders entered in this action.

The parties reserve the right t0 replace any exhibit on the Exhibit List with its native form

at the time oftrial. The parties reserve the right t0 offer enlargements 0f any exhibit. Narrative

descriptions 0r titles of documents in the Exhibit List are for purposes 0f identification only.

Dated:
7/14/2021 TRAM LL,PC

Byfl L——————
Fletcher V‘ Trammell
Melissa Binstock Ephron

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: July 14, 2021 PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

By:

%
{ZM, 4.7.»

Bart H. lliam
Manuel F. Cachén
Lee M. Popkin
Shawn S. Ledingham, Jr.

Attorneys for Defendants Monsanto
Company and Crown Ace Hardware
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